Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 13 & 15 February 2013
Question: E13-036

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Commission on Delivery of Health Services in Tasmania
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Senator Fierravanti-Wells
Question:

a) How much does it cost to fund the Commission on Delivery of Health Services in Tasmania?

b) Does this money come from the $325 million or is it in addition to?

¢) Does the Chair of the Commission and the other members receive any funds for their services on the Commission?

Answer:

a) Total expenditure on the Commission as at 28 February 2013 is $339,890.71.

b) The Commission on Delivery of Health Services in Tasmania has no discrete budget funding allocation. Funds are provided from the Clinical Redesign Element of the

Tasmanian Health Assistance Package.

c) Yes.

